Application for Upton Warren DINGHY PARK 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2015

ANNUAL REGISTRATION DINGHY PARK FEE £60 PER BOAT PER YEAR OR PART THEREOF. PAYABLE TO Upton Warren Sailing Club BEFORE 1st APRIL Please return form and fee direct to the Membership Secretary

Name: Tel. No:	
Class of Boat	Boat Name/Colour:
Sail No	Current Space No
Insurance details:	
I, the undersigned, have read and agree to abide my dinghy at the Centre and apply for a dinghy s I enclose as Registration Fee cash/postal order/o	•

Signed Date

RULES FOR MEMBERS WHO WISH TO STORE THEIR BOAT AT THE CENTRE

The boat park is exclusively for boats that are sailed regularly at the centre as spaces are limited. Any member, who in the opinion of the Head of Centre is not making sufficient use of their boat, will be asked to vacate their space.

The sailing club is responsible for managing the allocation of spaces and keeps a waiting list. All monies collected go direct to the Centre.

The space is allocated to the member not the boat but please inform the Membership Secretary if you change your boat.

If a boat in the park is sold it no longer qualifies for a space. If the purchaser is a member then he/she can apply for a space in the usual way.

If a member resigns from the club he/she must remove their boat.

All owners must have boat insurance which includes Third Party Accident cover to the value of £1,000,000; this is a requirement for any boats being sailed at Upton Warren.

All craft must comply with the spirit of the Class rules and be in a seaworthy condition

Members who have not been allocated a space in the boat park may only keep their craft at the Centre for the duration of the Club day/weekend

All boats left in the dinghy park MUST be adequately tied down. All road trailers MUST be stored under the boat.

Neither the County Council nor the Centre accept any responsibility for the loss or damage to equipment or craft left or used at Upton Warren Outdoor Education Centre.

Send to MEMBERSHIP SEC: Mary Starkey, 15 Warwick Avenue, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, B60 2AH

DATA PROTECTION ACT For ease of data retrieval, Membership Information is stored on computer. This information will not be passed onto anyone outside the Upton Warren Sailing Club or Upton Warren Outdoor Education Centre. If you object to this storage of information, please let the Membership Secretary know so that your information can be deleted from the computer files.